Code Proviso
Agency Proviso No. Part Subsection Section Description 1st in App Act Last Amended
Department of Education 1.2 1 A 59-17-160 DHEC - Comprehensive Health Assessment FY 1997
1.6 1 C 59-5-170 Employer Contributions/Obligations FY 1997
1.10 1 A 59-17-170 Instruction in Juvenile Detention Centers FY 1997
1.12 1 B 59-69-280 School District Bank Accounts FY 1997
1.14 1 C 59-5-180 Teachers/Temporary Certificates FY 1997
1.34 1 B 59-69-290 Budget Reduction FY 2003
1.41 1 D 59-1-485 No Discrimination Requirement FY 2006
1.43 1 C 59-5-190 Medicaid Cash Match Accounting FY 2007
Wil Lou Gray Opportunity School 5.1 2 A 59-51-20 Truants Prior to FY 1997
5.2 2 B 59-51-60 GED Test Prior to FY 1997
5.3 2 C 59-51-25(1) Deferred Salaries Carry Forward Prior to FY 1997
5.4 2 C 59-51-25(6) Improved Forestry Practices Prior to FY 1997
5.5 2 C 59-51-25(5) Educational Program Initiatives FY 2006
5.6 2 C 59-51-25(3) Lease Revenue FY 2009
5.7 2 C 59-51-25(4) USDA Federal Grants FY 2010
5.8 2 C 59-51-25(2) By-Products Revenue Carry Forward FY 2010
School for the Deaf and the Blind 6.1 3 B 59-47-90 B Student Activity Fee Prior to FY 1997
6.2 3 C 59-47-105 Weighted Student Cost Prior to FY 1997
6.3 3 A 59-47-70 Admissions Prior to FY 1997
6.4 3 B 59-47-90 D Adult Vocational Program Fees Prior to FY 1997
6.5 3 B 59-47-90 C Mobility Instructor Service Fee Prior to FY 1997
6.6 3 D 59-47-35(3) Cafeteria Revenues Prior to FY 1997
6.7 3 E 59-47-115 School Buses Prior to FY 1997
6.8 3 D 59-47-35(3) USDA Federal Grants Prior to FY 1997
6.9 3 D 59-47-35(2) By-Products Revenue Carry Forward Prior to FY 1997
6.10 3 D 59-47-35(1) Deferred Salaries Carried Forward FY 1999
John de la Howe School 7.1 4 A 59-49-135(1) Status Offender Carry Forward Prior to FY 1997
7.2 4 A 59-49-135(2) Campus Private Residence Leases FY 2008
7.3 4 A 59-49-135(3) Deferred Salaries Carried Forward FY 2010
Commission on Higher Education 11.9 5 A 59-112-115 Troop-to-Teachers FY 2003
11.10 5 B 59-150-376 Need-Based Grants for Foster Youth FY 2006
11.12 5 C 59-111-20 (C) Tuition Age FY 2009
11.13 5 D 59-103-155 LIFE and Palmetto Fellows Enhancement Stipends FY 2011
Medical University of South Carolina 23.1 6 A 59-123-113 Rural Dentist Program FY 2006
State Board for Tech & Comp Education 25.2 7 A 59-53-59 Training of New & Expanding Industry Carry Forward FY 1994
25.3 7 B 59-53-110 Training of New & Expanding Industry-Payments of Prior Yr Exp FY 1995
Department of Health & Human Services 33.1 8 A 44-6-47 Recoupment/Restricted Fund Prior to FY 1997 -
33.3 8 B, C 44-6-60, 11-7-40 Medical Assistance Audit Program Remittance Prior to FY 1997 FY 2012
33.4 8 D 44-6-42(1) Third Party Liability Collection Prior to FY 1997 -
33.8 8 E 44-6-470 Nursing Home Sanctions  Prior to FY 1997 -
33.9 8 D 44-6-42(3) Registration Fees  FY 2000 -
33.10 8 D 44-6-42(2) Fraud and Abuse Collections FY 2002 -
33.11 8 I 44-6-80 Provider Reimbursement Rate Report FY 2002 FY 2012
33.12 8 F 44-6-102 Medicaid Eligibility Transfer FY 2003 -
33.14 8 G 44-6-55 Program Integrity Efforts FY 2004 -
33.15 8 H 44-6-107 Post Payment Review FY 2006 -
FY 2013-14 Appropriation Bill Amendment History
S.211, PROVISO CODIFICATION BILL
Code Proviso
Agency Proviso No. Part Subsection Section Description 1st in App Act Last Amended
FY 2013-14 Appropriation Bill Amendment History
S.211, PROVISO CODIFICATION BILL
33.21 8 J 44-6-30 (4) SCHIP Enrollment and Recertification FY 2010 -
33.22 8 K 44-6-49 Carry Forward FY 2010 FY 2012
33.23 8 J 44-6-30 (5) Medicaid Provider Fraud FY 2010 FY2012
Department of Health & Environmental Control 34.1 9 S 44-1-175(A) County Health Departments Funding Prior to FY 1997 -
34.2 9 S 44-1-175(B) County Health Units Prior to FY 1997 -
34.3 9 T 44-1-310 Camp Burnt Gin Prior to FY 1997 FY 2010
34.4 9 A 44-1-247 Children's Rehabilitative Services Prior to FY 1997 -
34.6 9 S 44-1-175(C) Local Health Departments Prior to FY 1997 -
34.7 9 B 44-1-249 Insurance Refunds Prior to FY 1997 -
34.13 9 C 44-1-250 Revenue Carry Forward Authorization Prior to FY 1997 FY 2007
34.15 9 D 44-7-270(B) Health Licensing Fee Prior to FY 1997
34.16 9 E 44-93-170 Infectious Waste Contingency Fund Prior to FY 1997
34.17 9 F 44-7-95 Nursing Home Medicaid Bed Day Permit Prior to FY 1997
34.18 9 G 48-20-105 Mineral Sets Revenue Prior to FY 1997
34.19 9 H 3-5-155 Spoil Easement Areas Revenue Prior to FY 1997
34.20 9 I 44-1-200 Per Visit Rate Prior to FY 1997
34.21 9 J 44-1-218 Allocation of Indirect Cost and Recoveries FY 2000
34.22 9 K 44-56-160(B)(1) Permitted Site Fund FY 2002
34.23 9 L 44-1-214 Shift Increased Funds FY 2003
34.24 9 M 44-7-320(F) Health Licensing Monetary Penalties FY 2003
34.25 9 M 44-7-320(F) Facility Monetary Penalties FY 2004
34.26 9 N 13-7-85D Radiological Health Monetary Penalties FY 2003
34.28 9 O 44-1-212 Meals in Emergency Operations FY 2006
34.29 9 P 44-1-216 Compensatory Payment FY 2006
34.33 9 Q 40-43-83(K) Pharmacist Services FY 2009
34.37 9 R 44-37-30(F) Metabolic Screening FY 2011
Department of Mental Health 35.3 10 A 44-9-90 (8) Institution Generated Funds Prior to FY 1997
35.4 10 B 44-9-115 Practice Plan FY 1998
35.10 10 D 44-9-85 Uncompensated Patient Medical Care FY 2010
35.11 10 C 44-9-105 Meals in Emergency Operations FY 2011
Department of Disabilities & Special Needs 36.1 11 A 44-20-250(B) Work Activity Programs Prior to FY 1997
36.2 11 A 44-20-250(C) Sale of Excess Real Property Prior to FY 1997 FY 2004
36.4 11 A 44-20-250(D) Medicaid Funded Contract Settlements Prior to FY 1997
36.5 11 A 44-20-250(E) Departmental Generated Revenue Prior to FY 1997
36.6 11 A 44-20-250(F) Transfer of Capital/Property FY 2002
DAODAS 37.1 12 A 44-49-10(F) Training & Conference Revenue Prior to FY 1997
37.2 12 B 44-49-40 Gambling Addiction Services FY 2002
Department of Social Services 38.3 13 A 63-7-2395 Foster Children Burial prior to 79-80 FY 1987
38.5 13 K 41-1-270 Court Examiner Service Exemption Prior to FY 1997 -
38.6 13 L 43-1-280 TANF Advance Funds Prior to FY 1997 FY 1999
38.7 13 B 43-1-725 Fee Schedule FY 1988 FY 2011
38.8 13 C 43-1-730 Food Stamp Fraud FY 1993
38.9 13 D 43-5-260 TANF - Immunizations Certificates    Prior to FY 1997
38.11 13 E 43-1-75 County Directors' Pay FY 1998
38.12 13 F 43-1-730 Use of Funds Authorization FY 1998
38.13 13 G 43-1-750 Use of Funds Authorization FY 2002
38.14 13 H 43-1-760 Grant Authority FY 2002
38.16 13 I 43-1-780 Penalty Assessment FY 2006
Code Proviso
Agency Proviso No. Part Subsection Section Description 1st in App Act Last Amended
FY 2013-14 Appropriation Bill Amendment History
S.211, PROVISO CODIFICATION BILL
38.21 13 J 43-1-195 Meals in Emergency Operations FY 2010
Commission for the Blind 39.1 14 A 43-25-75 Matching Federal Funds Prior to FY 1997 -
Housing Authority 42.1 15 A 31-13-100(A) Federal Rental Assistance Administrative Fee Carry Forward Prior to FY 1997
42.2 15 A 31-13-100(B) Program Expenses Carry Forward    Prior to FY 1997
42.4 15 A 31-13-100(C) Allocation of Indirect Cost Recoveries
Forestry Commission 43.1 16 A 48-23-92(A) Grant Funds Carry Forward FY 1997
43.2 16 A 48-23-92(B) Retention of Emergency Expenditure Refunds FY 2000
43.3 16 A 48-23-94 Commissioned Officers' Physicals FY 2006
Department of Agriculture 44.3 17 A 39-22-150 Warehouse Receipts Guaranty Fund FY 2002
44.4 17 B 39-9-65 Weights & Measures Registration FY 2002
44.7 17 C 46-1-160 Export Certification FY 2003
44.8 17 D 46-27-210 Feed Label Registration FY 2007
Clemson PSA 45.6 18 A 46-25-810 Fertilizer Inspection Fee FY 2009
45.7 18 B 46-26-80(D) Lime Inspection Fee FY 2009
Department of Natural Resources 47.1 19 A 50-3-85 Publications Revenue FY 1994 FY 2006
47.2 19 B 50-23-530 Casual Sales Tax Collection FY 1994
47.4 19 A 50-3-85 Carry Forward-Contract for Goods & Svcs FY 1995
47.5 19 C 50-3-75 Revenue Carry Forward FY 1996
47.6 19 D 50-3-355 Clothing Allowance    FY 1996
47.7 19 E 50-3-115 Commissioned Officers' Physicals FY 1998
Department of Parks, Recreation & Tourism 49.3 20 A 51-1-40(D) Advertising Funds Carry Forward FY 2007
49.5 20 B 12-62-60(B) Film Marketing FY 2007
Commerce 50.2 21 A 13-1-1745 Economic Dev. Coordinating Council - Set Aside Fund Prior To FY 1997 FY 2011
50.8 21 B 13-1-30 Foreign Offices FY 2004
50.12 21 C 13-1-25(C) Coordinating Council - Application Fee Deposits FY 2008
50.13 21 D 13-1-380(G) Recycling Advisory Council Reporting FY 2008
Judicial Department 57.1 22 A 14-1-260 Prohibit County Salary Supplements FY 1990
57.2 22 A 14-1-270 County Offices for Judges FY 1990
Attorney General 59.1 23 A 1-7-175(1) Prior Year Expenditures FY 2004
59.3 23 A 1-7-175(2) Reimbursement for Expenditures FY 2006
59.4 23 A 1-7-175(3) Donation Carry Forward FY 2006
Prosecution Coordination Commission 60.1 24 A 1-7-1000(A) Solicitor Salary FY 1991-92 FY 2008
60.4 24 A 1-7-1000(B) Solicitor Carry Forward FY 1991-92
60.8 41 C 16-3-1430(A) OEPP - Victim Assistance Programs Prior to FY 1997
60.9 41 C 16-3-1430(B) OEPP - Establish Victim/Witness Program Prior to FY 1997
Indigent Defense Commission 61.8 25 A 14-1-250 Defense of Indigents Civil Action Application Fee FY 2010
State Law Enforcement Division 62.1 26 A 23-3-52 Special Account Carry Forward Prior to FY 1989 FY 1998
62.2 26 B 23-3-117 Computer/Communications Center Carry Forward Prior to FY 1989 FY 1991
62.3 26 C 23-3-53 Agent Operations Carry Forward Prior to FY 1989
62.4 26 D 23-3-54 Match for Federal Grants Carry Forward Prior to FY 1989 FY 1994
Code Proviso
Agency Proviso No. Part Subsection Section Description 1st in App Act Last Amended
FY 2013-14 Appropriation Bill Amendment History
S.211, PROVISO CODIFICATION BILL
62.5 26 E 23-3-22 Clothing Allowance FY 1991 FY 1999
62.6 26 F 23-3-56 Witness Fee FY 1992 FY 2004
62.7 26 G 23-3-23 Commissioned Officers Physicals FY 1999
62.8 26 I 23-3-24 Meals in Emergency Operations FY 2002
62.9 26 J 23-3-57 Hazardous Materials Security Detail FY 2003
62.10 26 K 23-3-455 Sex Offender Registry Fee FY 2003 FY 2008
62.11 26 H 40-18-35 & 23-3-50 Private Detective Fees Criminal History Checks FY 2001
62.12 26 L 23-31-218 CWP Instructors Certification FY 2004
62.13 26 M 23-3-58 Expungement Requests FY 2004
62.14 26 N 23-3-59 Retention of Funds Reimbursed by State or Fed Agencies FY 2005
62.15 26 O 23-3-60 Monies Associated with Illegal Gaming Devices FY 2006
62.17 26 H 40-18-35 & 23-3-50 Detective-Security Fee FY 2003 FY 2012
Department of Public Safety 63.2 27 A 23-6-60 Retention of Private Detective Fees FY 1997
Law Enforcement Training Council 64.1 28 A 23-23-140(A) Federal, Other Flow Through Funds FY 2008
64.2 28 A 23-23-140(B) Retention of Emergency Expenditure Refunds FY 2008
Department of Corrections 65.1 29 G 24-1-300 Canteen Operations FY 1997
65.2 29 A 24-13-80(E) EH Cooper Trust Fund FY 2000
65.4 29 B 24-1-240 Funding through State Criminal Assistance Program FY 2000
65.5 29 H 24-13-180 Remedial Education Funding FY 1997
65.7 29 C 24-1-245 Social Security Administration Funding FY 2000
65.8 29 A 24-13-80(F) Medical Expenses FY 2002
65.9 29 I 24-1-310 Prison Industry Funds FY 2004
65.13 29 D 24-1-255 Funds from Vehicle Cleaning FY 2003
65.14 29 E 24-13-150(C) Release of Inmates FY 2003
65.16 29 J 24-1-320 Monitoring Fees FY 2004
65.17 29 K 24-1-330 Inmate Insurance Policies FY 2007
65.18 29 L 24-13-670 Work Release Transportation Fee FY 1997 Deleted in FY 2001; Reinserted FY
2006; Amended 2010
65.22 29 M 24-1-340 Inmate Barbering Program FY 2010
65.23 29 F 17-7-10 Executed Inmate Autopsy FY 2010
65.24 29 A 24-13-80(G) Recoupment of Expenses Associated with Inmate Cremation FY 2010
Department of Probation, Parole & Pardon Svcs 66.2 30 A 24-21-87(C) Interstate Compact Application Fee FY 2003
66.5 30 A 24-21-87(D) Offender Drug Testing Fee FY 2009
66.6 30 A 24-21-87(E) Public Service Employment Set-Up Fee FY 2010
Department of Juvenile Justice 67.8 31 B 63-19-420 Sale of Timber FY 2004
67.9 31 C 63-19-500 Drug-Free Workplace FY 2004
67.10 31 D 63-19-360 Definition of Juveniles FY 2004
67.15 31 A 63-19-350(16) Earned Compliance Credit FY 2011
Human Affairs 70.1 32 A 1-13-70 Human Affairs Forum Carry Forward Prior to FY 1997
70.2 32 A 1-13-70 Training Revenue Prior to FY 1997
70.3 32 A 1-13-70 Revenue from Copying Fees FY 2007
Minority Affairs 71.1 33 A 1-31-30 Private Contributions and Sponsorship Prior to FY 1997
71.2 33 A 1-31-30 Carry Forward Registration Fees Prior to FY 1997
71.3 33 B 1-31-60(1) Carry Forward Grant Awards Prior to FY 1997
71.4 33 B 1-31-60(2) Carry Forward Bingo Revenues FY 2005
Consumer Affairs 80.1 34 A 37-6-513(A) Consumer Protection Code Violations Revenue Prior To FY 1997
Code Proviso
Agency Proviso No. Part Subsection Section Description 1st in App Act Last Amended
FY 2013-14 Appropriation Bill Amendment History
S.211, PROVISO CODIFICATION BILL
80.2 34 A 37-6-513(B) Student Athlete/Agents Registration Prior To FY 1997
80.3 34 A 37-6-513(C) Expert Witness/Assistance Carry Forward Prior To FY 1997
80.4 34 A 37-6-513(D) Registered Credit Grantor Notification and Maximum Rate Filing Fees Retenti FY 2009
80.5 34 A 37-6-513(E) Retention of Fees FY 2009
Department of Motor Vehicles 82.1 35 A 56-1-347 (A) Miscellaneous Revenue Prior to 1997
82.2 35 A 56-1-347 (B) Federal, Other Flow Through Funds Prior to 1997
82.4 35 B 56-1-7 Cost Recovery Fee/Sale of Photos or Digitized Images FY 2001 FY 2004
82.5 35 A 57-1-347(C) DPPA Compliance Audit FY 2004
Department of Employment & Workforce 83.1 36 A 41-27-655(A) SCOICC User Fee Carry Forward Prior to 1997
83.2 36 A 41-27-655(B) Consortium Contracts:  Training-Development Sessions & Media Svcs FY 1999
Department of Transportation 84.1 37 A 57-11-80(B) Expenditure Authority Limitation Prior to 1951 FY 1994
84.2 37 B 57-11-30 Special Fund Authorization FY 1952
84.5 37 C 57-11-50 Document Fees FY 1993
84.6 37 E 57-3-787 Meals in Emergency Operations FY 2002
84.7 37 D 57-11-60 Rest Area Water Rates FY 2006
Aeronautics 87.2 38 A 55-1-110 Office Space Rental FY 1997 or earlier
87.3 38 A 55-1-130 Funding Sequence FY 1997 or earlier
87.4 38 A 55-1-120 Hangar/Parking Facilities FY 1997 or earlier
87.7 38 A 55-1-140 Aviation Grants FY 2001
Legislative Audit Council 91.20 39 A 2-15-65(B) LAC Matching Federal Funds FY 2010
Administrative Law Court 58.1 40 B 1-23-675 Copying Costs Revenue Deposit FY 1996
58.2 40 A 1-23-640(B) County Office Space for Judges FY 1998
Governor's Office 92.1 41 A 1-3-60 OEPP - Grant Funds Carry Forward Prior to FY 1997
92.3 41 B 63-11-1140 OEPP - CCRS Evaluations & Placements Prior to FY 1997
92.4 41 B 63-11-1140 OEPP - CCRS Significant Fiscal Impact Prior to FY 1997
92.8 41 D 63-11-700(H) OEPP - Foster Care - Private Foster Care Reviews Prior to FY 1997
92.10 41 E 63-11-500(C)&(D) OEPP - Guardian Ad Litem Program Prior to FY 1997
92.11 41 F 63-11-1330 OEPP - Continuum of Care Carry Forward Prior to FY 1997
92.14 41 G 10-3-60 Mansion & Grounds Maintenance and Complex Facilities FY 2009 FY 2012
Lieutenant Governor's Office 94.2 42 A 43-21-110(B) State Match Funding Formula Prior to FY 1997
94.3 42 A 43-21-110(C) Registration Fees Prior to FY 1997
94.6 42 A 43-21-110(D) Home and Community Based Services Carry Forward
Comptroller General 96.1 43 A 11-3-135 Signature Authorization Prior to 1995
State Treasurer 97.3 44 B 11-9-660(D) Investments FY 1989
97.10 44 A 11-5-145 Signature Authorization FY 2010
Budget & Control Board 101.2 45 A 11-35-1270, 710, 1510 Procurement of Art Objects Prior to FY 1990 FY 2002
101.3 45 B 10-1-10(B) State House Operation & Maintenance Account FY 1999 FY 2004
101.5 45 C 8-11-172(A) Compensation - Reporting of Supplemental Salaries   Prior to FY 1996 FY 2000
101.6 45 C 8-11-172(B) Compensation Increase - Appropriated Funds Ratio Prior to FY 1996
101.11 45 D 1-11-725 Local Provider Health Insurance FY 2003
101.13 45 G 8-7-100 Military Service FY 2004 FY 2011
101.14 45 H 59-101-182 Antenna and Tower Placement FY 2004 FY 2009
Code Proviso
Agency Proviso No. Part Subsection Section Description 1st in App Act Last Amended
FY 2013-14 Appropriation Bill Amendment History
S.211, PROVISO CODIFICATION BILL
101.25 45 J 8-11-160 & 165 Compensation - Agency Head Salary Prior to FY 1990 FY 2009; FY 2010 veto/sustained; FY
2011 reinserted
Public Employee Benefit Authority 105.1 45 E 1-11-720(D) Lottery & Infrastructure Bank Health Insurance FY 2003
105.2 45 F 1-11-765 Adoption Assistance Program FY 2002 FY 2003
105.3 45 I 1-11-710(E) Health Plan Tobacco User Differential FY 2010 FY 2011
Department of Revenue 106.1 46 A 12-4-398 Subpoenaed Employee Expense Reimbursement Prior to FY 1997
106.2 46 B 12-4-400 Court Order Funds Carry Forward Prior to FY 1997
106.4 46 C 12-4-402 SCBOS Funds FY 2010
106.5 46 D 12-4-404 Across the Board Cut Exemption FY 2010
106.7 46 E 12-21-2420(16) Admissions Tax Exemption FY 2010
Aid to Subdivisions 110.3 47 A 11-5-135 Salary Supplements Prior to FY 1995 FY 2010
General & Temporary 117.6 49 A 1-1-1800(A) Case Service Billing Payments Prior Year Prior to FY 1997
117.10 49 A 1-1-1800(B) Federal Funds - DHEC, DSS, DHHS - Disallowances  Prior to FY 1997
117.12 7 C 59-53-120 Tech Education Colleges Student Activity Fees FY 1997
117.13 49 B 44-136-10 thru 80 Health & Human Services Data Warehouse FY 2002
117.14 49 C 8-11-125 Discrimination Policy Prior to FY 1990
117.15 49 D 11-11-195 Personal Service Reconciliation, FTEs Prior to FY 1996 FY 2011
117.24 49 E 11-11-235 Carry Forward FY 1994 FY 2009
117.25 49 G 11-11-265 TEFRA - Tax Equity and Fiscal Responsibility Act FY 1996 FY 2003
117.30 49 A 1-1-1810 State Operated Day Care Facilities Fees Prior to FY 1997
117.32 49 H 34-11-140 Collection on Dishonored Payments FY 1998
117.33 26 P 23-3-675 State DNA Database FY 1999 FY 2000
117.35 49 A 1-1-1820 Menu Option Telephone Answering Devices FY 2001
117.36 49 I 8-11-188 Voluntary Separation Incentive Program FY 2002 FY 2004
117.38 49 F 2-7-131 Debt Collection Reports FY 2002
117.40 49 J 11-11-170 Tobacco Settlement Funds Carry Forward FY 2002
117.44 49 K 25-11-95 Governor's Office, Veteran's Affairs FY 2003
117.48 49 P 56-1-560 DMV Data FY 2004
117.50 49 I 8-11-189(A) Constitutional Officer & Agency Head Voluntary Furlough FY 2004 FY 2010
117.52 49 L 59-1-485 Facility Rental Fee FY 2005
117.53 49 A 1-1-1830 Insurance Claims FY 2005
117.54 49 M 1-1-970 Organizational Charts FY 2005
117.55 49 N 11-11-225 Agencies Affected by Restructuring FY 1994 FY 2012
117.69 45 K 8-11-160(A)(1) CID & PCC Agency Head Salaries FY 2008 FY 2010
117.71 48 A 8-1-195 Attorney Dues FY 2008
117.73 49 O 11-11-15(B) Governor's Budget Certification FY 2009
117.75 49 I 8-11-189(B) Voluntary Furlough FY 2002 FY 2009
Law Enforcement Training Council 118.5 50 A 14-1-237 Criminal Justice Academy Funding FY 2009
L:\S-FINANC\FISCAL YEAR 13-14\Codification Bill\[Codification Bill Summary Spreadsheet.xlsx]Summary